FORM PTO-1595

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copythereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
 Kenneth Thomas McBride John Michael Boswell Kyle Huebner John Roland Clem J.P. Leon Daniel David Farino Richard Stables 	Name: Stamps.com Inc. Street Address: 12959 Coral Tree Place Los Angeles, California 90066-7020 U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: None	
3. Name of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Execution Dates: 1) March 24, 2005, 2) April 19, 2005 3) March 24, 2005, 4) March 23, 2005, 5) March 24, 2005, 6) March 29, 2005, 7) March 24, 2005	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/994,914 Additional number	ers attached? No
 Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP A LAW CORPORATION 140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101 Attention: Marilyn R. Khorsandi	7.☑ Please charge deposit account No. 501574, and please show our docket number PSTA0013MRK for the charges, in the amount of: \$40.00
10. Additional Enclosures	8.☑ Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 501574, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number PSTA0013/MRK, with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Date: October 25, 2005	By <u>Manlyn</u> K. Khorsandi, Reg. No. 45,744 626/796-2856
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to 703-306-5995, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexapdria, VA 22313-1450, on October 25, 2005	
Marilyn R. Khorsandi	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, fax cover sheet, and document: <u>6</u>

MRK/aa

700220404

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0882

Application Serial No. 10/994,914

ASSIGNMENT

Joint

WHEREAS, WE, Kenneth Thomas McBride, currently residing in Hermosa Beach, California; John Michael Boswell, currently residing in Collierville, Tennessee; Kyle Huebner, currently residing in Manhattan Beach, California; John Roland Clem, currently residing in Hermosa Beach, California; J.P. Leon, currently residing in Marina del Rey, California; Daniel David Farino, currently residing in Santa Monica, California; and Richard Stables, currently residing in Venice, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled; CUSTOMIZED COMPUTER-BASED VALUE-BEARING ITEM QUALITY ASSURANCE, application Serial No. 10/994,914, filed on November 22, 2004

AND WEREAS Stamps.com Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 12959 Coral Tree Place, Los Angeles, California 90066-7020 (hereafter, logether with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, tille and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available U.S. laws, and under all available international Agreements, Treaties and Conventions, for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have bereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's

Kenneth Thomas McBride Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Los Angeles) On this 24th day of March

3-24-05

_, 2005, before me personally came the above named

Kenneth Thomas McBride who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/skie executed the same of his/bar own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY My Commission Expires: Jan 7,2009

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0883 Assignment for Application Serial No. 10/994,914

illast Desmery

AFAIL 19,2005

John Michael Boswell Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF California) \$\$ COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On this 19th day of April ..., 2005, before me personally came the above named <u>John Michael Boswell</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

3/24/as



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Jan 7, 2009

Inventor's Signature

Kyle Huebner Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF California) 55 COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)

On this <u>2444</u> day of <u>Kvie Huebner</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/site executed the same of his/ber own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



	χ	YWY	M	\sim	
NOTAR	YPU	BLIC /\	V		
My Com	miesi	on Exkin	INT. In	<u>م ٦</u> , ٦, ٦,	ചറവ

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0884 ŝ

Assignment for Application Serial No. 10/994,914

Inventor's Signature

John Rolend Clem Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF Los Angeles !

On this <u>24</u>+4 day of <u>Morch</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me personally came the above named <u>John Roland Clem</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/stie executed the same of his/ber own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



March 2005 , before me personally came the above named J.P. Leon who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/site executed the same of his/har-own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



m	Am
NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Evd	Less Jan. 7. 2000

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0885 Assignment for Application Serial No. 10/994,914

inventer

Daniel David Farino Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)) ss

On this $29H_{day of} Maxch_{Daniel David Fatino}$ who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

3/29/2005

TERESA S. REGALADO Commission # 1542110 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County ly Comm, Expires Jan 7, 2009

NOTARY BUBLIC) My Commission Expires: Jan. 7,2009

What Egit, Bus

DATE

<u> Richard Stables</u> Inventor's Printed Name

ifor's Signatur

STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On this 24th day of <u>Harch</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above named <u>Richard Stables</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/site executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



moun
NOTARY PUBLIC () My Commission Expires, Jac. 7, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME

RECORDED: 10/25/2005